## ORDINANCE / RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATE

Ordinance / Resolution Number: WRT 2012-10

Be it ordained / resolved by the White River Township Board that for the expenses of WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP, Johnson County, Indiana for the year ending December 31, 2013 the sum of \$166,440 as shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expense of WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP, Johnson County, a total property tax levy of \$0 and a total tax rate of 0.0000, are adopted as shown on Budget Form 4-B and included herein. Budget Form 4-A and 4-B for all funds and departments are incorporated by the signing of this form and must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance / resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the taxing **White River Township Board**.

Name of Adopting Entity	Select Ty	pe of Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption	
White River Township Board	Township Board		09/18/2012	
Name Name			Signature	
Gregory Rainbolt	Aye ny Nay   Abstain	Gregory a	Painbott	9/18/12
David Pollard	Aye Nay Abstain	San Stall	al	9-18-12
Margaret Young	Aye 🔽 Nay 🗆 Abstain 🗅	Margaet	Myour	39118112
ANTEST CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
Mark W. Messick	Trustee	Mulellher	Signature	
MANAGE ACTION (Pop offy use only)				
Name	Approve D	Signatur		Date Date